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PMPB20B

USER MANUAL OF POWER BANK
PLATINET PMPB20B

UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS

1. Input (charging) USB plug
2. Indicator LED
3. USB output port

CHARGING POWER BANK
Put the enclosed USB of charging cable in power supply equipment, like AC
adapter or computer USB. the other head plugs into IN port of Power Bank (no 1).

CHARGING DIGITAL DEVICES

This product is applicable to charge for device with DC5V input. Put the micro-
USB charging cable of Power Bank insert mobile or other being charged device,
then it starts to charge. When cut off connecting (without loaded) for over 60
seconds, the Power Bank will shut down and goes into saving status.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Input DC5V / 1A

Output: DC5V 1A

Dimension: 92x22x22 mm
Charging time: 2.5h

Weigth: 65g

Notes:

. Please use the power adapter (5V output) of cell phone or other
digital device to charge by power bank. We recommend the
adapter with at least 5V-1A or computer USB port.

2. Make sure the input voltage of your digital products
fits the output voltage of the power bank.
3. Do not drop, disassemble, open, crush, bend, deform, puncture, shred,
microcrowave, incinerate, paint, or insert foreign objects into this power bank.
4. Do not put this product into liquid, fire or high temperature environment.
5. Please remove the adapter after Power bank is fully charged.



@ PLATINET PMPB20B

@ PLATINET PMPB20B

MANUAL POR USUARIO DEL BANCO
DE LA ENERGIA PLATINET PMPB20B
1. Entrada microUSB para cargar de banco de la energia

2. LED Indicador
3. USB puerto para cargar los dispo

vos digitales

CARGA DE BANCO DE LA ENERGIA
Ponga el USB cerrado de cable de carga en los equipos de alimentacién, como adaptador de CAo
USB del ordenador. La otra cabeza se conecta al puerto IN del Banco de la energia (no 1).

CARGA DE DISPOSITIVOS DIGITALES

Este producto es aplicable a cobrar por el dispositivo con entrada DC 5V, equipado con un cable

de carga con 5 tapones compatibles con la mayoria de los teléfonos moviles y otros dispositivos
electronicos digitales. Ponga el cable de carga micro-USB del banco de la energia insertar dispositivo
siendo cargada movil u otro, entonces se empieza a cobrar. Al cortar la conexion (sin carga) durante
més de 60 segundos, el Banco de la energia se apaga y entra en estado de ahorro.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Entrada DC 5V / 1A

Salida: DC 5V 1A

Dimension: 92x22x22mm

Tiempo de carga: 2.5 horas

Peso: 659

NOTAS
1. Utiice el adaptador de corriente (salida de 5V) del teléfono celular u otro dispositivo digital
de cobrar por el banco de potencia. Recomendamos el adaptador con al menos
5V-1A 0 puerto USB del ordenador.
2. Asegurese de que el voltaje de entrada de sus productos
digitales se ajustala tension de salida del banco de potencia.
3.No deje caer, desmonte, abra, aplaste, doble, deforme, perfore, triture
microcrowave, incinere, pintura o introducir objetos extrafios en este banco de potencia.
4.No coloque este producto en liquido, incendio o ambiente de alta temperatura
5. Retire el adaptador después de banco de la energia esta completamente cargada.

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI POWER BANKU
PLATINET PMPB20B

1. Wejscie microUSB do tadowania power banku
2. Wskaznik diodowy
3. Port USB do fadownia urzadzen

LADOWANIE POWER BANKU
Podiacz power bank do fadowarki za pomoca dolaczonego kabla USB. Wtyczke microUSB
podiacz do gniazda nr 1. Power bank fadowany jest z dowolnej fadowarki USB lub z portu USB
w komputerze / laptopie

LADOWANIE URZADZEN

Tan power bark s dowanis preanénych urzadzsd 2 wejéclom DCSY. Posiads katl

2 wtyczka microUSB urzadzen. Podiqoz kabel USB do
gniazda nr 3 a nastepnie do ia ktére chcesz dzenie zacznie by fadowane
power bank przejdzie w stan oszczedzania energii po

Po
okolo 60 sekundach.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Wejscie: DC5V 1A

Wyjscie: DC5V 1A

Wymiary: 92x22x22 mm

Czas tadowania: 2.5 godzin
Waga: 659

UWAGI
1. Aby naladowa power bank uzyj zasilacza 5V, minimum
1A lub nataduj urzadzenie poprzez port USB w komputerze lub laptopie.
2. Upewnij sig, ze urzadzenie kiére chcesz natadowat za pomoca
power bank moze byé fadowane napieciem 1A
3. Po nafadowaniu power bank odfgcz fadowarke.
4. Chrof power bank przed zamoczeniem, ogniem i wysokimi temperaturami
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